## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

Oracle Corporation, NetApp Inc. and Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd. Petitioners,

v.

Crossroads Systems, Inc.

Patent Owner.

IPR2014-01207

U.S. Patent No. 7,051,147

## PETITIONERS' JOINT NOTICE OF DEPOSITIONS OF BRIAN BIANCHI AND JENNIFER RAY CRANE



Petitioners' Joint Notice of Deposition of Brian Bianchi and Jennifer Ray Crane Case IPR2014-01207 U.S. Patent No. 7,051,147

Please take notice that pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53, the Petitioners Oracle Corporation, NetApp Inc., and Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd. (jointly "Petitioners"), by counsel, will take the depositions of Patent Owner Crossroad Systems, Inc.'s ("Crossroads") declarants, Brian Bianchi and Jennifer Ray Crane, upon oral examination. The depositions will begin at 9:00 a.m. on July 7, 2015, and the declarants will be deposed separately in a consecutive manner over the course of multiple consecutive days, as agreed upon by Counsel for Petitioner and Counsel for Patent Owner. The depositions will take place at the law offices of the Sprinkle IP Law Group, located at 1301 W. 25th Street, Suite 408, Austin, TX 78705. The depositions will be recorded by stenographic and videographic means by a court reporter licensed to administer oaths. The arrangements for the court reporter and videographer will be made by counsel for Petitioners. In accordance

Petitioners' Joint Notice of Deposition of Brian Bianchi and Jennifer Ray Crane Case IPR2014-01207 U.S. Patent No. 7,051,147

with 37 C.F.R. § 42.53(d)(1), the parties have conferred and have agreed upon this

time and place for the depositions of Brian Bianchi and Jennifer Ray Crane.

Respectfully submitted,

Oblon, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, LLP

Dated: June 25, 2015

/Greg H. Gardella/ Greg H. Gardella Reg. No. 46,045

Customer Number 22850 Tel. (703) 413-3000 Fax. (703) 413-2220

DOCKET

Δ

LARM Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.

Petitioners' Joint Notice of Deposition of Brian Bianchi and Jennifer Ray Crane Case IPR2014-01207 U.S. Patent No. 7,051,147

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e), the undersigned certifies service of Petitioners' Joint Notice of Depositions of Brian Bianchi and Jennifer Ray Crane on the counsel of record for the Patent Owner by filing this document through the Patent Review Processing System as well as delivering a copy via electronic mail to the following addresses:

> Steven Sprinkle John Adair SPRINKLE IP LAW GROUP <u>crossroadsipr@sprinklelaw.com</u>

> Russell Wong James H. Hall WONG CABELLO CrossroadsIPR@counselip.com

> > Respectfully submitted,

Dated: June 25, 2015

DOCKE

/Greg H. Gardella/ Greg H. Gardella (Reg. No. 46,045)